2016 RES-223
CHANGE ORDER #57 TO CONTRACT FOR CAMOSY INCORPORATED FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF EAST HIGHWAY GARAGE
3562 COUNTY HIGHWAY AB
The Department of Public Works, Highway and Transportation awarded a Contract to
Camosy Incorporated. for the construction of the East Highway Garage at 3562 County Highway AB in McFarland, WI, Bid #313083.
0044 DEO - 500
2014 RES - 528, awarded the original Contract in the amount of \$12,875,000.00 for the Highway Garage portion of work.
The original contract included Base Bid: \$12,875,000.00 plus Alternate Bid 8: \$425,000.00.
The following change is requested: Change Order $\#57-$ add $\$91,000-$ for installation of LED lighting.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Change Order #57 for a total addition of \$91,000 for the installation of LED lighting to increase energy efficiency and improve lighting, be approved to the Contract for Camosy Incorporated for; and
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation be directed to ensure complete performance of the Change Order.